LTM2882
2
2882fg
For more information www.linear.com/LTM2882
pin conFiguraTionabsoluTe MaxiMuM raTings
VCC to GND .................................................. –0.3V to 6V
VL to GND .................................................... –0.3V to 6V
VCC2 to GND2 ............................................... –0.3V to 6V

2882fg
For more information www.linear.com/LTM2882
orDer inForMaTion
PART NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
PAD OR BALL
FINISH
PART MARKING PACKAGE
TYPE
MSL
RATING TEMPERATURE RANGEDEVICE FINISH CODE
LTM2882CY-3#PBF
3V to 3.6V
SAC305
(RoHS)
LTM2882Y-3
e1 BGA
3
0°C to 70°C
LTM2882IY-3#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2882HY-3#PBF (OBSOLETE) –40°C to 105°C
LTM2882MPY-3#PBF (OBSOLETE) –55°C to 105°C
LTM2882CY-5#PBF
4.5V to 5.5V LTM2882Y-5
0°C to 70°C
LTM2882IY-5#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2882HY-5#PBF (OBSOLETE) –40°C to 105°C
LTM2882MPY-5#PBF (OBSOLETE) –55°C to 105°C
LTM2882CV-3#PBF
3V to 3.6V
Au (RoHS)
LTM2882V-3
e4 LGA
0°C to 70°C
LTM2882IV-3#PBF –40°C to 85°C
LTM2882CV-5#PBF
4.5V to 5.5V LTM2882V-5
0°C to 70°C
LTM2882IV-5#PBF –40°C to 85°C
•	Device temperature grade is indicated by a label on the shipping
container.
•	Pad or ball finish code is per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-609.
•	Terminal Finish Part Marking: www.linear.com/leadfree
•	This product is not recommended for second side reflow. For more
information, go to: www.linear.com/BGA-assy
•	Recommended BGA and LGA PCB Assembly and Manufacturing
Procedures: www.linear.com/umodule/pcbassembly
•	LGA and BGA Package and Tray Drawings: www.linear.com/packaging
•	This product is moisture sensitive. For more information, go to:
elecTrical characTerisTics The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. LTM2882-3 VCC = 3.3V, LTM2882-5 VCC = 5.0V, VL = VCC, and GND =
GND2 = 0V, ON = VL unless otherwise noted.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supplies
VCC Input Supply Range LTM2882-3 l 3.0 3.3 3.6 V